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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

June 10,. 1991 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Williard: 

Re: Nguyen,. Thi Tho 
IV 29052" 
VN List H09-671 

I am writing to you on behalf of Mrs. Nguyen Thi Tho and requesting 
your attention and assistance in this case. 

Mrs. Nguyen's husband, Tran Van Be, was a Major in the Army of 
Vietnam when he was incarcerated in a re-education camp on 
May 12, 1975. During his incarceration he was executed on May 
10, 1977. 

Mrs. Nguyen has requested immigration to the United States under 
the U.S. State Department's ODP Program. The U.S. Embassy in 
Bangkok has denied her an interview on the basis that she has "no 
connection with U.S. policies." 

I believe she is authorized, under the terms of the revised ODP Program 
rules, which provide for immigration to the United States of family members 
of prisoners who "perished while imprisoned". 

I am enclosing applicable documentation regarding this 
most appreciative of any clarification and assistance 
Mrs. Nguyen. 

Sincerely. 

KMTllrh 

e and would be 
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**************************************** 
* ~VIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER : 

EXIT VISA.#: ___ )(~ __ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM 
* (Two Copies) * 
~**************************************i 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM tHO 

2. 

Last Ml.ddle First 

Current Address 

Date of Birth 

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 

7X?/bfl - ttlA/,4€ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 

FATHER) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From tSll;ZrTo DEATH DATE: S-ld}7 
I 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. . 

DATE PREPARED:_ "'-------



, 
Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~~~--------~-------------(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

. 

. . 

. 
1-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 





/! F !-//'r6" THA,:tI 
I.C/Vt; /-)f'I 

Dear N&U yeN 7I1::r 7!1t) 

/<.'mbas ... y 0./ the Ullilf'ci Sl(l((·.~ 0./ America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

1 3 rEB 1991 

REF: VN List II ,40:--7 - 0=11 
IV , ji'10 5.11.'t 

tlC .... Vy t N tIfT tHO 

Your mile and the otrer names listed above have appeared on a list of OOP 
aoplicants which was presented to the United States Government by the 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam. Your case has been reviewed and it has been 
determined that tre applicants named above are not eligible for interview at 
this time.. This ~jetermination is based on tre following: 

/' 

~ The individuals named above appear to hpve no cJnnection.with 
U.S. policies or programs, or eligibility for immigration to 
the U.S. as an immigrant visa beneficiary. 

/~ The application of tre individuals named above is based on an 
Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) filed by relatives in the 
U.S. Such cases are not currently eligible for interview, but 
can be reconsidered if the applicants become the beneficiaries 
of current Immigrant Visa Petition(s). 

/ ODP is currently interviewing only those applicants with at 
least 3 years of re-education or at least 5 years of 
t:lTpiU;irrent wi en a U.S. gOVf!rnnent or private coollany. Our 
records indicate your eligibility is based on less than the 
required time. 

1--1 You are the beneficiary of an Immigrant Visa petition in a 
category which is not yet current. COP cannot interview you 
until your immigrant visa petition becomes current. 

If add.itional information should become available, or if yew become 
eligible for consideration as the beneficiary of a current Immigrant Visa 
Petition, your case may be reconsidered. We will advise you should 
flirther action become possible, .and regret that we cannot give you more 
encouraging news at this time. 

OOP-57(OG/90} 

01961< 
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